
208 

| 

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 1997, CONTINUED 

not to exceed $1500; f) Charletta Benjamin to Microeconomics course for 

TCC 1997 Spring semester, cost not to exceed $68.63; g) Roxanne Roberts 

to Hazardous Materials/Waste Management course UCT Spring 1997 semester, 

cost not ta exceed $165; h) Sandy Brewer ta American Federal Government 

and Introduction to Psych courses for TCC Spring 1997 semester, cost 
not to exceed $160; i) Mary Ann Welker to General Chemistry I course 

for Spring 1997, cost not to exceed $209; j) Reggie Ivey to 

Introduction to Human Relations, Family Assessment and Current Problems 

in Human Relations courses at UCAT, cost not to exceed $420; k) Jackie 
Strayhorn to General Chemistry I course for TCC Spring 1997 semester, 

cast not to exceed $209. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 162631) 
3. Parks: Lindsey Sehorn to 4@nd Annual Southwest Park & Recreation 

Training Institute February @-5, 1997 at Lake Texoma Resort, cost not to 
exceed $275. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 162632) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

Health: Resignation, effective 1-10-97: Susan Leggett. Regular, 

effective 1-13-97: Dennis M. Williams $1945. 3% End of Prob Adj, effective 

1-1-97: Ana Santiago $1512, Delora Pieratt $2,183. Temp.- Permanent Disability 

~ on Workmans Comp, effective 12-23-96: Eve Taylor. Promotion, effective 

1-1-97: Cathleen Sullivan $2,547, Linda L. Muirhead $2,500, Jean M. Tully 

$2,497. Transfer from 6467 to 6463, effective 1-1-97: Patricia J. Brown 

$2,273. Change from Regular to 60% Part-Time, effective 1-13-97: Jennifer T. 

Smith $1310. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 162633 & 162634) 

Administrative Services: Performance Increase, effective 1-1-97: Cynthia 

Johnson $2,248. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 162635) 

BOCC: 1 month sal. adj for excess 1996 pers. leave, effective 1-1-97: 

Melody Bishop $3,070.40, Clayton Edwards $6,051.38. Salary adj, effective 

1-1-97: Pamela Hayes $2,540. (Clerk's Misc. File Nos. 162636 & 162637) 

Building Operations: Salary Adjustment, effective, 11-1-96: Buck Rudd 

$4,456. Qne Month Salary Adjustment, effective 1-1-97: Buck Rudd $5,092. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 162638) 

Highways: End of Temporary Employment (Seasonal Monthly), effective 

1-3-97: Ryan Wayne Britton. Retirement, effective 3-31-97: S. L. Christian. 

Temporary Hire Seasonal Monthly, effective 1/2/97: Stella May Shepherd $1,050. 

Gne month Salary Adjust. Payment for Personal Leave in Excess of 720 hours, 

effective 1-1-97: Jack Lee Eutsler $2,915.65, Joe Lee Foster $2,434.55, Willis 

C. Hopkins $3,570.77, Cheryl Lynn Horton $1,928.73, Patrick Shelby O'Dell 

$1,890.86, John C. McCarty $1,711.61, George W. Schmitt $2,068.37, Scottie Joe 

Swindell $4,710.03, T. David Vanhoose $3,100.34. Regular Hire Transferred fram 

Probationary Payroll, effective 1-1-97: Jerry Ray Berger $1,456, Jimmy Ray 

Brannon $1,199, Albert QO. Lesan $1,199. Temporary Hire Seasonal Monthly, 

effective 12-17-96: Johnnie Paul Steeley, Jr. $1,153. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

1624639 - 162642) 

Juvenile Bureau: Re-classification to Probationary Appt, effective 1-1-97: 

Thomas Boxley $1,214.3; effective 1-18-97: James Davis $1,214. Probationary 

Appt, effective 1-28-97: Lisa R. Williams $1,631. Resignation, effective 


